



## LABOUR DEPARTMENT ADMINISTRTION BRANCH 5- SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

Email ID:admn-labour@delhi.gov.in

Phone: 011-23963334

NO.F.1/31/557/LC/Estt./2016/4413 - 4418

Date: 21/09/2023

## OFFICE ORDER

In supersession of all previous orders in respect of Labour Officers, the Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer/posting/assigning charge to them as follows:

S. No.	Name of the Labour Officer	New Place of Posting	Link Officer for
1.	Sh. Sunil Kumar Gupta	South and South East District	New Delhi and Central District
2.	Sh. Sanjay Kumar	South West District	West District
3.	Dr. Deepa Mann	North West and North District	East, North East and Shahdara District
4.	Dr. Pushpa	New Delhi and Central District	South and South East District
5.	Smt. Soniya Thakran	West District	South West District
6.	Smt. Neeru Thakran	East, North East and Shahdara District	North West and North District

All the above officers are directed to take over the charge of the new place of posting as ordered above with immediate effect.

(VIJAY CHANDNA)

Date: 21/09/2023

DY. LABOUR COMMISSIONER (ADMN)/HOO

NO.F.1/31/557/LC/Estt./2016/ 4413 - 4418

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. PS to Commissioner (Labour), Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi.

2. PS to Addl. Labour Commissioner, Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi.

3. District/Branch Head concerned, Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi.

4. Officer concerned for strict compliance.

5. System Analyst with the request to upload this order on the website of Labour Department.

6. Guard file.

DY. LABOUR COMMISSIONER (ADMN)/HOO